(£2m @ 1% = £20k)

Medium 10,000

Investment Income – fall in interest rates (£6.0m @
0.5% = £30k)

Low 3,000

Impact of future legislation

Medium 50,000

Further Public Inquiries
(potential £30k)

Medium 15,000

Housing Benefit – reduction in reimbursement
(approx £18.29m @ 5%= £915k)

Low 91,500

Possibility of overspending the agreed budget by 1%
(Gross Expend = £32.687m)

Low 32,690

Urgent work to Council buildings
(£200k)

Medium 100,000

Risk of litigation/ Investigation costs  Low 50,000
Contaminated Land Medium 30,000
Increasing cost of Recycling Medium  10,000
Housing Benefit – Local Authority error &
Overpayments (£410K)

Low 41,000

Increased cost of maintaining mechanical equipment  Medium 20,000
Agency Labour costs (£121k) Medium 60,500
Additional costs on fuel and utilities Medium 20,000
NDR payments of vacant Industrial Units (£67k) Medium 33,500
General Contingency

 300,000

Total

1,009,270

Likelihood of Risk

High  100%
Medium   50%
Low   0 –10%

APPENDIX J

ALTERNATIVE SCENARIOS – GENERAL BALANCES

Best Case

 2012/13
£000

2013/14
£000

2014/15
£000

2015/16
£000

Estimated use of balances 452 345 408 318
Reduced pay award of 0.5% - (40) (40) (40)
Additional staffing vacancies  (20) (20) (20) (20)
Improvement in letting of industrial units (20) (21) (21) (22)
Additional income from services (35) (36) (37) (38)
Recovery of benefit overpayments better
than anticipated

(35) (35) (35) (35)

1% increase in investment rates (60) (60) (60) (60)
Improvement in cashflow (10) (10) (10) (10)

Potential Use of/ (Cont to) Balances 272 123 185 93

Potential Balances at Year End

2,617

2,494

2,309

2,216

Worst Case

 2012/13
£000

2013/14
£000

2014/15
£000

2015/16
£000

Estimated use of balances 452 345 408 318
Increased pay award by 0.5% 40 40 40 40
Lower vacancies than expected 40 40 40 40
Additional vacancies at industrial estates 20 21 21 22
Increase in fuel and utility costs 40 41 42 43
Further loss of income from services  35 36 37 38
Additional maintenance needed on
Council Assets

100 100 100 100

Additional recycling take up, increasing
costs

10 10 10 10

Increase in LA error on benefits,
reducing the subsidy received

90 90 90 90

Recovery of benefit overpayments worse
than anticipated

41 41 41 41

1% decrease in investment rates - 30 30 30
Poorer cashflow 10 10 10 10

Potential Use of/ (Cont to) Balances 878 804 869 782

Potential Balances at Year End

2,011

1,207

(338)

(1,170)

NORTH WARWICKSHIRE BOROUGH COUNCIL Appendix K

COUNCIL TAX INCREASES

.
Original
2011/12 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13 2012/13

Council Tax - Band D 207.30   208.34   209.37   210.41   211.45   212.48   213.52   214.56
Council Tax Increase 0.5% 1.0% 1.5% 2.0% 2.5% 3.0% 3.5%

Council Tax Base 21,346.99   21,664.07   21,664.07   21,664.07   21,664.07   21,664.07   21,664.07   21,664.07

Net Expenditure 9,355   8,957   8,957   8,957   8,957   8,957   8,957   8,957

External Funding (4,438)   (3,847)   (3,847)   (3,847)   (3,847)   (3,847)   (3,847)   (3,847)
Collection Fund (Surplus)/Deficit (73)   (55)   (55)   (55)   (55)   (55)   (55)   (55)

Council Tax (4,425)   (4,513)   (4,536)   (4,558)   (4,581)   (4,603)   (4,626)   (4,648)

Use of Balances 419   542   519   497   474   452   429   407

Balances 1 April 2012 2,889   2,889   2,889   2,889   2,889   2,889   2,889

Use of Balances (542)   (519)   (497)   (474)   (452)   (429)   (407)

Balances 1 April 2013 2,347   2,370   2,392   2,415   2,437   2,460   2,482

Use of Balances (437)   (414)   (391)   (368)   (345)   (321)   (299)

Balances 1 April 2014 1,910   1,956   2,001   2,047   2,092   2,139   2,183

Use of Balances (503)   (478)   (455)   (431)   (408)   (384)   (361)

Balances 1 April 2015 1,407   1,478   1,546   1,616   1,684   1,755   1,822

Use of Balances (415)   (390)   (366)   (342)   (318)   (293)   (270)

Balances 1 April 2016 992 1,088 1,180 1,274 1,366 1,462 1,552

  2010/BR/002356 1

   APPENDIX L
COUNCIL MEETING – 22 FEBRUARY 2012

General Fund Revenue Estimates 2012/13 and
Setting the Council Tax 2012/13

Item – Executive Board

 RECOMMENDATION

a That the growth item for £ 50,000 for 2012/13 be approved (Appendix A);

b   That the savings reduction in 2012/13 of £559,550 be approved;

c That the revised revenue estimate for the year 2011/12 and the revenue estimate

for 2012/13 be approved (Appendix B);

d That the preferred Council Tax option for 2012/13 be a 2.5 % increase on Band D;

e That the Director of Resources comments on the minimum acceptable level of